

Nicholas Actuarial Solutions Sdn Bhd (1143648-D) enquiry@n-actuarial.com | +6012 502 3566 | www.n-actuarial.com

Press Release

Nicholas Actuarial Solutions Sets Up Japan Desk

Nicholas Actuarial Solutions establishes a Japan Desk.

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, Jan 09, 2019 -- (PR.com)-- Nicholas Actuarial Solutions, a leading actuarial firm in Asia, announced the establishment of a Japan Desk.

"There is an increasing demand for actuarial solutions across Asia from Japanese insurance companies, conglomerates and investors. We need to establish a dedicated team with experts focused in this area to better serve our Japanese clients," said Founder & Actuary Nicholas Yeo.

The Japan Desk will be headed by Steven Glicksman FCAS FSA. Steven is an actuary with over 30 years experience, with experience in the Japanese market, having previously initiated and headed an actuarial and risk management consulting practice of a multinational company in Japan. Steven is a Fellow of the Casualty Society of Actuaries and a Fellow of the Society of Actuaries.

Aside from providing actuarial solutions to Japanese clients, the Japan Desk is also mandated to prepare for the physical market entry into the Japanese market in the next 3 years.

Nicholas Actuarial Solutions is a technology focused actuarial firm. Established in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia in 2015, it is now a leading actuarial firm in Asia. Nicholas Actuarial Solutions is the first and only actuarial firm awarded MSC Malaysia status by the Malaysian government, a mark of world class service and achievement. In 2018, Nicholas Actuarial Solutions was awarded Top 4 Actuarial Firm in Asia by Captive Review.